## UNITED STATES OF AMERICA NATIONAL CREDIT UNION ADMINISTRATION Alexandria, Virginia

In the Matter of

Amy Joan Raden

Docket No.: 17-0168-R1

## **NOTICE OF PROHIBITION**

WHEREAS on or about August 1, 2017, Amy Joan Raden ("Raden") was sentenced on the charge of Embezzlement \$20,000 or more but less than \$50,000, Mich. Comp. Law § 750.1745A, a charge to which she previously pleaded guilty, in the State of Michigan's 50<sup>th</sup> Judicial Circuit, in connection with her employment at Tahquamenon Area Credit Union;

WHEREAS a violation of Mich. Comp. Law § 750.1745A is a criminal offense involving dishonesty and breach of trust;

## NOW, THEREFORE, YOU ARE HEREBY NOTIFIED THAT:

1. Pursuant to 12 U.S.C. § 1785(d)(1)(A) and 12 U.S.C. § 1829(a)(1)(A), Raden is prohibited from becoming an "institution affiliated party" of any insured depository institution, as defined in 12 U.S.C. § 1786(r); otherwise participating, directly or indirectly, in the conduct of the affairs of any insured depository institution; and owning or controlling, directly or indirectly, any insured depository institution;

2. Pursuant to 12 U.S.C. § 1785(d)(1)(B) and 12 U.S.C. § 1829(a)(1)(B), no insured depository institution may permit Raden to engage in any conduct or continue in any relationship prohibited in paragraph 1 above;

3. Pursuant to 12 U.S.C. § 1785(d)(3) and 12 U.S.C. § 1829(b), whoever knowingly violates paragraph 1 or 2 above is subject to a fine of not more than \$1 million for each day such prohibition is violated, or imprisonment for not more than five (5) years, or both;

4. The "Judgment of Sentence" document, Case No. 17-003246-FH-L, is made a part hereof and is incorporated herein by reference; and

ISSUED this 20th day of Jecemper, 2017.

## NATIONAL CREDIT UNION ADMINISTRATION BOARD

Ngihi By:

Rob F. Robine Trial Attorney NCUA Office of General Counsel

е <sup>5</sup> .		-	inal ·						2						
Approve	d, SCAO		copy - copy -			State	Police	CJIC	3ra copy 4th copy	- Defendant - Prosecutor	PAC	GE 1	1		
STAT	E OF MICHIGAN										SE NO.				
50TH JUDICIAL CIRCUIT JUDGN					OGMEI	NT OF	SEN	ITENCE	17-003246-FH-L						
CHIPI	PEWA COUNTY				X	COMM	ITME	NT T	O JAIL	1/-0032	:46-FH-L				
ORI MI-170(	025J	Co	urt Ad	ldress			RT STR		4I 49783	Court Tel	lephone no. 906-635	-6338			
	Report No. 00M	82 612	-16		20	~					200 000	0000			
		he Sta		f Mi	chiga	n		Defe	endant's name	, address, and tel	lephone no.		٦		
THE I	PEOPLE OF								Y JOAN RAD		-				
							v	AM	I UOAN RAD.	D1N					
						-									
								CTN	I/TCN	SID	DOB				
				hea	,	-									
THE CO	OURT FINDS:														
1. The	Defendant was i	found	auilt	tv or	6	/13/1	7		of the cr	ime(s) stated [	below.				
			94220		Dat		. /		01 010 01.	Inclus sectors.	DCION.				
	CONVICTED BY DISMISSED									CHARGE CODE(S)					
Count	Count Plea* Court Jury BY*						CRIN	Æ		MCL citati	MCL citation/PACC code				
2	G				EMBE	ZZL A	GENT	\$2000	)0 +	750.1745A					
*Insert	"G" for guilty plea r "NP" for dismisse	, "NC"	for no	olo co	nțende	ere, o	r "MI"	for gu	ilty but ment	ally ill, "D" for	dismissed	ру			
court, o:	endant 🛛 repres	a by pr sented	by a	an at	torn	cr. av, T	OBTAS	MARK	Τ.						
2. Dere	advise	ed of	right	to to	coun	sel a	nd ap	point	ed counsel	and knowingly					
	intell	ligent	ly, a	und v	olunt	aril	y waiv	ved t	hat right.						
	onviction repor														
	efendant's driv								- P <sup>arring</sup> -						
	anctions are rep									nded days. 🗌					
5. HIV testing and sex offender registration are completed.															
A DNA sample is already on file with the Michigan State Police from a previous case. No															
	ssessment is re			IIIE	e wit.	n the	e Mich	ıgan	State Poli	ce from a prev	'lous case	e. No			
	ORDERED:	quireu	•												
	robation is rev	okođ													
	Deferred statu:		evok	ad	עם בא	Th at	stue	ie re	ucked						
	The defendant is				A REAL PROPERTY.					\$00 TT1					
	Date Sentence	Senter	,, _,, _			· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	Served			Authorized	Release Pe	riod	٦		
Count	Begins	Mos.  I	1		Days	1			for the Follo		From	To			
										of fine/costs			1		
2	8/01/17		270		2		268			eek work					
										ce at school					
ļ										reatment					
								X ot	CWS GRAN	FOR DAY					
11 The	defendant shal	1	l		<u> </u>								J		
II. INC	\$130.00 CRIME '						0 REST		N COURT COSTS		STICE SYSTEM ERSIGHT 145				
	\$88798.00 TOTAL						0 BALA		COOKI CODID	\$300.00 OV.	BRGIGHI 143				
The	due date for pa	vment	is	8/01					nd fees not	naid within "	56 dave				
	he due date are											nd			
some	costs may be s	atisfi	led b	v se	rvina	tin	ne in	jail.	$\Box$ $\Box$ The de	fendant shall	serve	dav	vs		
	ail for failure														
jail	time for faili	ng to	pay,	the	cour	t mus	st det	ermin	ne the defe	ndant's abilit	ty to pay.	•			
X 12. I	The defendant sh	hall b	e pla	lced	on pi	cobat	ion fo	or	<u>60</u> months a	and abide by t	he terms	of			
I	probation.(See se	eparate	order	.)						MR-					
									ÿ	DECE.					

| | 67:

Approved, SCAO	1st copy 2nd copy	State	Police		 	Defendant Prosecutor		PAGE	2
STATE OF MICHIGAN 50TH JUDICIAL CIRC CHIPPEWA COUNTY	1	 		' SENTE NT TO J		17-	CASE NO 003246-1		

13. The defendant shall complete the following rehabilitative services.
Alcohol Highway Safety Education
Treatment ( outpatient, on inpatient, residential, on mental health).
Specify:

14. The vehicle used in the offense shall be immobilized or forfeited. (See separate order.)

X 15. Other: 90 DAYS JAIL TO BE HELD IN ABEYANCE.

<u> (B) 01/</u> 2017

(SEAL)

**A**.

Judge/Magistrate JAMES P. LAMBROS